

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS IN EXISTING AREAS -

Project: BASIN 153 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: BASIN 153

|                                       |                             |                                |                                   |                                       |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING             | Bid Estimate: \$ 345,000.00 | Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC | First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. | Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc. |
| Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET          | Budget: \$ 3,454,565.00     | Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive | Address: N. 1509 E. 39th St.      | Address: 47975 259th Street           |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 | Letting Date: 03/12/20      | City/State/Zip: 57107          | City/State/Zip: 57104             | City/State/Zip: 57005                 |
| Phone No.: 605.339.4157               | Time: 2:15 PM               | Phone No.: 605.339.8834        | Phone No.: 605.331.5626           | Phone No.: 605.582.6325               |
| Value of OFM: \$                      |                             |                                |                                   |                                       |

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description                               | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price    | Total Price   | Unit Price    | Total Price   | Unit Price    | Total Price   |
|----------|-------------------|---|------|----------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| 1        | 9.0010            | Mobilization                              | LS   | 1        | \$ 107,000.00 | \$ 107,000.00 | \$ 124,194.56 | \$ 124,194.56 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 2        | 100.0020          | Clear and Grub Tree                       | Each | 3        | \$ 500.00     | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 3        | 110.0425          | Remove Junction Box                       | Each | 2        | \$ 750.00     | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 600.00     | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 7,000.00   |
| 4        | 110.0510          | Remove Pipe End Section                   | Each | 13       | \$ 300.00     | \$ 3,900.00   | \$ 250.00     | \$ 3,250.00   | \$ 750.00     | \$ 9,750.00   |
| 5        | 110.0530          | Remove Storm Sewer Pipe                   | Ft   | 1519     | \$ 12.00      | \$ 18,228.00  | \$ 20.00      | \$ 30,380.00  | \$ 30.00      | \$ 45,570.00  |
| 6        | 110.1010          | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement          | SqYd | 244      | \$ 8.00       | \$ 1,952.00   | \$ 8.00       | \$ 1,952.00   | \$ 9.00       | \$ 2,196.00   |
| 7        | 110.8100          | Saw Existing Asphalt                      | LFt  | 100      | \$ 6.00       | \$ 600.00     | \$ 5.50       | \$ 550.00     | \$ 4.00       | \$ 400.00     |
| 8        | 230.0010          | Placing Topsoil                           | CuYd | 910      | \$ 7.00       | \$ 6,370.00   | \$ 18.50      | \$ 16,835.00  | \$ 20.00      | \$ 18,200.00  |
| 9        | 230.0300          | Salvage Topsoil                           | CuYd | 910      | \$ 3.00       | \$ 2,730.00   | \$ 3.00       | \$ 2,730.00   | \$ 20.00      | \$ 18,200.00  |
| 10       | 250.0020          | Incidental Work, Grading                  | LS   | 1        | \$ 15,200.00  | \$ 15,200.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00  |
| 11       | 260.1010          | Aggregate Base Course                     | Ton  | 100      | \$ 35.00      | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 28.00      | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 25.00      | \$ 2,500.00   |
| 12       | 260.3010          | Gravel Surfacing                          | Ton  | 10       | \$ 35.00      | \$ 350.00     | \$ 28.00      | \$ 280.00     | \$ 25.00      | \$ 250.00     |
| 13       | 320.1250          | Asphalt Concrete For Patching             | Ton  | 50       | \$ 262.00     | \$ 13,100.00  | \$ 274.00     | \$ 13,700.00  | \$ 300.00     | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 14       | 450.0143          | 24" RCP Class 3, Furnish                  | Ft   | 216      | \$ 17.55      | \$ 3,790.80   | \$ 22.92      | \$ 4,950.72   | \$ 30.00      | \$ 6,480.00   |
| 15       | 450.0150          | 24" RCP, Install                          | Ft   | 216      | \$ 55.00      | \$ 11,880.00  | \$ 60.00      | \$ 12,960.00  | \$ 65.00      | \$ 14,040.00  |
| 16       | 450.0163          | 30" RCP Class 3, Furnish                  | Ft   | 1076     | \$ 24.75      | \$ 26,631.00  | \$ 32.50      | \$ 34,970.00  | \$ 50.00      | \$ 53,800.00  |
| 17       | 450.0170          | 30" RCP, Install                          | Ft   | 1076     | \$ 60.00      | \$ 64,560.00  | \$ 67.00      | \$ 72,092.00  | \$ 75.00      | \$ 80,700.00  |
| 18       | 450.0183          | 36" RCP Class 3, Furnish                  | Ft   | 224      | \$ 38.35      | \$ 8,590.40   | \$ 44.15      | \$ 9,889.60   | \$ 60.00      | \$ 13,440.00  |
| 19       | 450.0190          | 36" RCP, Install                          | Ft   | 224      | \$ 65.00      | \$ 14,560.00  | \$ 76.00      | \$ 17,024.00  | \$ 80.00      | \$ 17,920.00  |
| 20       | 450.2016          | 24" RCP Flared End, Furnish               | Each | 1        | \$ 280.00     | \$ 280.00     | \$ 515.00     | \$ 515.00     | \$ 700.00     | \$ 700.00     |
| 21       | 450.2017          | 24" RCP Flared End, Install               | Each | 1        | \$ 350.00     | \$ 350.00     | \$ 450.00     | \$ 450.00     | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 22       | 450.2024          | 30" RCP Flared End, Furnish               | Each | 1        | \$ 325.00     | \$ 325.00     | \$ 625.00     | \$ 625.00     | \$ 950.00     | \$ 950.00     |
| 23       | 450.2025          | 30" RCP Flared End, Install               | Each | 1        | \$ 400.00     | \$ 400.00     | \$ 550.00     | \$ 550.00     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00   |
| 24       | 450.2028          | 36" RCP Flared End, Furnish               | Each | 1        | \$ 435.00     | \$ 435.00     | \$ 802.00     | \$ 802.00     | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 25       | 450.2029          | 36" RCP Flared End, Install               | Each | 1        | \$ 450.00     | \$ 450.00     | \$ 650.00     | \$ 650.00     | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 26       | 450.3013          | 24" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish             | Ft   | 180      | \$ 39.80      | \$ 7,164.00   | \$ 31.69      | \$ 5,704.20   | \$ 40.00      | \$ 7,200.00   |
| 27       | 450.3020          | 24" RCP Arch, Install                     | Ft   | 180      | \$ 60.00      | \$ 10,800.00  | \$ 66.00      | \$ 11,880.00  | \$ 100.00     | \$ 18,000.00  |
| 28       | 450.4504          | 24" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish          | Each | 6        | \$ 350.00     | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ 469.00     | \$ 2,814.00   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 29       | 450.4505          | 24" RCP Arch Flared End, Install          | Each | 6        | \$ 350.00     | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 9,000.00   |
| 30       | Special           | Special Flared End                        | Each | 1        | \$ 6,500.00   | \$ 6,500.00   | \$ 4,600.00   | \$ 4,600.00   | \$ 6,800.00   | \$ 6,800.00   |
| 31       | Special           | Connect Existing Pipe to RCP Storm Sewer  | Each | 5        | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 12,500.00  |
| 32       | Special           | Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Structure | Each | 1        | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 33       | 462.0100          | Class M6 Concrete                         | CuYd | 8        | \$ 1,060.00   | \$ 8,480.00   | \$ 1,380.00   | \$ 11,040.00  | \$ 810.00     | \$ 6,480.00   |
| 34       | 480.0100          | Reinforcing Steel                         | Lb   | 557      | \$ 2.70       | \$ 1,503.90   | \$ 2.88       | \$ 1,604.16   | \$ 2.00       | \$ 1,114.00   |
| 35       | 634.0110          | Traffic Control                           | SqFt | 10       | \$ 22.00      | \$ 220.00     | \$ 13.80      | \$ 138.00     | \$ 100.00     | \$ 1,000.00   |
| 36       | 634.0120          | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous            | LS   | 1        | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 241.50     | \$ 241.50     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     |
| 37       | Special           | Temporary Contractor Access               | Each | 1        | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 38       | 670.1400          | Frame and Cover-Type 1 Junction Box       | Each | 3        | \$ 405.00     | \$ 1,215.00   | \$ 690.00     | \$ 2,070.00   | \$ 400.00     | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 39       | 730.0251          | Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1          | Lb   | 380      | \$ 18.75      | \$ 7,125.00   | \$ 10.35      | \$ 3,933.00   | \$ 15.00      | \$ 5,700.00   |
| 40       | 730.0252          | Special Permanent Seed Mixture 2          | Lb   | 180      | \$ 18.75      | \$ 3,375.00   | \$ 10.35      | \$ 1,863.00   | \$ 15.00      | \$ 2,700.00   |
| 41       | 731.0100          | Fertilizing                               | Lb   | 910      | \$ 2.25       | \$ 2,047.50   | \$ 0.69       | \$ 627.90     | \$ 2.00       | \$ 1,820.00   |
| 42       | 731.0210          | Weed Control - Project                    | LS   | 1        | \$ 110.00     | \$ 110.00     | \$ 575.00     | \$ 575.00     | \$ 150.00     | \$ 150.00     |
| 43       | 732.0300          | Bonded Fiber Matrix                       | Ton  | 5        | \$ 1,815.00   | \$ 9,075.00   | \$ 1,610.00   | \$ 8,050.00   | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 8,500.00   |
| 44       | Special           | Contractor Furnished Sod                  | SqYd | 700      | \$ 12.10      | \$ 8,470.00   | \$ 6.61       | \$ 4,627.00   | \$ 8.00       | \$ 5,600.00   |
| 45       | 3.0100            | Erosion Control Blanket                   | SqYd | 308      | \$ 2.00       | \$ 616.00     | \$ 1.67       | \$ 514.36     | \$ 4.00       | \$ 1,232.00   |
| 46       | 734.0850          | Inlet Protection                          | Each | 4        | \$ 88.00      | \$ 352.00     | \$ 80.50      | \$ 322.00     | \$ 100.00     | \$ 400.00     |
| 47       | 734.5010          | Sweeping                                  | Hour | 2        | \$ 150.00     | \$ 300.00     | \$ 85.00      | \$ 170.00     | \$ 200.00     | \$ 400.00     |
| 48       | 734.6001          | Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control        | Each | 1        | \$ 750.00     | \$ 750.00     | \$ 800.00     | \$ 800.00     | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00   |
| 49       | Special           | Irrigation System Repairs                 | Each | 5        | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 695.00     | \$ 3,475.00   | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 11,000.00  |
| 50       | 950.5700          | Locating Utility                          | Each | 2        | \$ 150.00     | \$ 300.00     | \$ 250.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   |
| 51       | 950.5710          | Verify Utility                            | Each | 2        | \$ 150.00     | \$ 300.00     | \$ 250.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   |

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

|           |               |           |               |           |               |
|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 404,585.60 | Total Bid | \$ 456,699.00 | Total Bid | \$ 566,092.00 |
|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|